
40. ADAC/RGB Saisonfinale Nürburgring 2018

DMSB Reg. Nr.: 839/18

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at

Number of cautions
Total time under Green

Number of code-60's Total t ime under Code-60

13:55:18
14:34:44

:
:

:

:
:

:
:

:

14:01:17
14:31:59
30:42

00:00:00:
Total time under Yellow 00:00:000

0

Heat name
Heat Date
Track name

:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

37 35
4Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
34
3

:

:

29 September 2018
Nürburgring - 5137 mtr.

CTT - Rennen 1

465Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Summary of winners per class
Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls

Fastest
Laptime Laps Race TimeIn

Avg.
Speed

2 6Sascha Faath 2:09.300BMW M3 WTCC 14 30:42.0158 140.55
66 17Maximilian Maier 2:10.505Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 14 31:09.04911 138.52
23 4Jörg Koslowski 2:13.459BMW E46-ETCC 14 31:44.2164 135.96
61 14Leon Stork 2:11.595Seat Leon Super Copa 14 31:45.2234 135.89
31 7Michael Nolte 2:14.545Porsche GT3 Cup 14 31:46.2883 135.81
58 5Frank Schröder 2:18.095Seat Leon Supercopa 14 32:57.03614 130.95
32 8Chris Jirsch 2:19.235Renault Clio RS 13 30:45.4014 130.27
48 9Michael Heide 2:19.329BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge 13 30:50.3954 129.92
18 2Milz-Greven 2:19.920Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS 13 30:54.99810 129.60
5 1Paul Hochweg 2:19.371VW Gol f GTI 13 31:03.53210 129.00
70 19Erkelentz-Erkelentz 2:26.843BMW E30 325i 13 32:39.38713 122.69
75 27Marius Barczak 2:11.720Volkswagen Golf 6 R 12 31:19.8423 118.05

Nbr Name
from
Lap to Lap Car#

Leader history during the Heat

31 Michael Nolte1 2 Porsche GT3 Cup1
2 Sascha Faath3 14 BMW M3 WTCC2

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

31 Michael Nolte Porsche GT3 Cup2:16.351 14:03:3711
31 Michael Nolte Porsche GT3 Cup2:14.713 14:05:5222
2 Sascha Faath BMW M3 WTCC2:14.085 14:05:5223
30 Heiko Hammel BMW M3 E46 GTR2:14.055 14:05:5324
66 Maximilian Maier Porsche 996 GT3 Cup2:13.485 14:05:5425
26 Jochen Thissen Opel Astra2:12.676 14:05:5526
75 Marius Barczak Volkswagen Golf 6 R2:12.627 14:05:5727
2 Sascha Faath BMW M3 WTCC2:10.586 14:08:0338
2 Sascha Faath BMW M3 WTCC2:09.385 14:10:1249
30 Heiko Hammel BMW M3 E46 GTR2:09.280 14:14:33610
30 Heiko Hammel BMW M3 E46 GTR2:08.968 14:16:42711

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

5 1Paul Hochweg 2:19.371 10 132.69VW Gol f GTI
18 2Milz-Greven 2:19.920 10 132.17Citroen Saxo 1.6 VTS
23 4Jörg Koslowski 2:13.459 4 138.57BMW E46-ETCC
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40. ADAC/RGB Saisonfinale Nürburgring 2018

DMSB Reg. Nr.: 839/18

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

58 5Frank Schröder 2:18.095 14 133.92Seat Leon Supercopa
30 6Heiko Hammel 2:08.968 7 143.39BMW M3 E46 GTR
31 7Michael Nolte 2:14.545 3 137.45Porsche GT3 Cup
32 8Chris Jirsch 2:19.235 4 132.82Renault Clio RS
48 9Michael Heide 2:19.329 4 132.73BMW AG MINI JCW Challenge
61 14Leon Stork 2:11.595 4 140.53Seat Leon Super Copa
66 17Maximilian Maier 2:10.505 11 141.70Porsche 996 GT3 Cup
71 19Manfred Barz 2:26.466 12 126.26BMW 325i
75 27Marius Barczak 2:11.720 3 140.40Volkswagen Golf 6 R

Nbr Name
# Laps in
the leadCar#

Summary of number of laps in the lead 

122 Sascha Faath BMW1
231 Michael Nolte Porsche GT3 Cup2
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